



Bid Tabulation

Centerville-Washington Park District
2024 Hardscape Projects REBID
November 21, 2024

Neyra Paving
Cincinnati, OH

Fillmore Construction LLC
Leesburg, OH

Oakley Blacktop, Inc.
Dayton, OH

Oheil Site Solutions
Centerville, OH

Outdoor Enterprise LLC
Troy, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,650.00	\$8,650.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,555.00	\$6,555.00
2	202	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVED	S.Y.	2092	\$8.50	\$17,782.00	\$8.00	\$16,736.00	\$5.00	\$10,460.00	\$7.50	\$15,690.00	\$5.00	\$10,460.00	\$5.50	\$11,506.00
3	202	FENCE REMOVED FOR REUSE	FT.	550	\$12.00	\$6,600.00	\$3.00	\$1,650.00	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$18.00	\$9,900.00
4	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	2092	\$5.00	\$10,460.00	\$1.70	\$3,556.40	\$5.00	\$10,460.00	\$2.50	\$5,230.00	\$3.00	\$6,276.00	\$1.60	\$3,347.20
5	404LVT	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, PG58-28	C.Y.	73	\$375.00	\$27,375.00	\$361.00	\$26,353.00	\$320.00	\$23,360.00	\$345.00	\$25,185.00	\$330.00	\$24,090.00	\$350.00	\$25,550.00
6	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL	126	\$10.00	\$1,260.00	\$5.25	\$661.50	\$10.00	\$1,260.00	\$10.00	\$1,260.00	\$6.00	\$756.00	\$10.00	\$1,260.00
7	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	59	\$125.00	\$7,375.00	\$87.00	\$5,133.00	\$100.00	\$5,900.00	\$150.00	\$8,850.00	\$120.00	\$7,080.00	\$130.00	\$7,670.00
8	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG58-28	C.Y.	117	\$290.00	\$33,930.00	\$266.00	\$31,122.00	\$300.00	\$35,100.00	\$285.00	\$33,345.00	\$300.00	\$35,100.00	\$305.00	\$35,685.00
9	607	CHAINLINK FENCE RECONNECTED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	550	\$14.00	\$7,700.00	\$6.00	\$3,300.00	\$15.00	\$8,250.00	\$12.00	\$6,600.00	\$45.00	\$24,750.00	\$18.00	\$9,900.00
10	607	FENCE, 4' CHAIN LINK, AS PER PLAN	FT.	157	\$190.00	\$29,830.00	\$30.00	\$4,710.00	\$150.00	\$23,550.00	\$130.00	\$20,410.00	\$150.00	\$23,550.00	\$200.00	\$31,400.00
11	607	GATE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
12	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
13	832	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
14	SPEC	TENNIS COURT ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00
15	SPEC	PICKLEBALL COURT ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00
16	SPEC	COURT SURFACE AND COURT STRIPING	LUMP	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,650.00	\$35,650.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$36,800.00	\$36,800.00
17	SPEC	FENCE REPAINTING (CONTINGENT)	S.F.	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00
TOTAL						\$205,562.00		\$168,021.90		\$186,840.00		\$191,570.00		\$222,662.00		\$224,773.20
ALTERNATE BID #1																
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,650.00	\$8,650.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,555.00	\$6,555.00
2	202	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVED	S.Y.	2092	\$8.50	\$17,782.00	\$8.00	\$16,736.00	\$5.00	\$10,460.00	\$7.50	\$15,690.00	\$5.00	\$10,460.00	\$5.50	\$11,506.00
3	202	FENCE REMOVED FOR REUSE	FT.	550	\$12.00	\$6,600.00	\$3.00	\$1,650.00	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$18.00	\$9,900.00
4	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	2092	\$5.00	\$10,460.00	\$1.70	\$3,556.40	\$5.00	\$10,460.00	\$2.50	\$5,230.00	\$3.00	\$6,276.00	\$1.60	\$3,347.20
5	441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22, VIRGIN ASPHALT MIX	C.Y.	73	\$400.00	\$29,200.00	\$369.00	\$26,937.00	\$340.00	\$24,820.00	\$365.00	\$26,645.00	\$400.00	\$29,200.00	\$350.00	\$25,550.00
6	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL	126	\$10.00	\$1,260.00	\$5.25	\$661.50	\$10.00	\$1,260.00	\$10.00	\$1,260.00	\$6.00	\$756.00	\$10.00	\$1,260.00
7	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	59	\$125.00	\$7,375.00	\$87.00	\$5,133.00	\$100.00	\$5,900.00	\$150.00	\$8,850.00	\$120.00	\$7,080.00	\$130.00	\$7,670.00
8	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG58-28	C.Y.	117	\$290.00	\$33,930.00	\$266.00	\$31,122.00	\$300.00	\$35,100.00	\$285.00	\$33,345.00	\$300.00	\$35,100.00	\$305.00	\$35,685.00
9	607	CHAINLINK FENCE RECONNECTED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	550	\$14.00	\$7,700.00	\$6.00	\$3,300.00	\$15.00	\$8,250.00	\$12.00	\$6,600.00	\$45.00	\$24,750.00	\$18.00	\$9,900.00
10	607	FENCE, 4' CHAIN LINK, AS PER PLAN	FT.	157	\$190.00	\$29,830.00	\$30.00	\$4,710.00	\$150.00	\$23,550.00	\$130.00	\$20,410.00	\$150.00	\$23,550.00	\$200.00	\$31,400.00
11	607	GATE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
12	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
13	832	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
14	SPEC	TENNIS COURT ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00
15	SPEC	PICKLEBALL COURT ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00
16	SPEC	COURT SURFACE AND COURT STRIPING	LUMP	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,650.00	\$35,650.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$36,800.00	\$36,800.00
17	SPEC	FENCE REPAINTING (CONTINGENT)	S.F.	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$17.75	\$3,550.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00
ALTERNATE BID #1 TOTAL						\$207,387.00		\$168,605.90		\$188,850.00		\$193,030.00		\$227,772.00		\$224,773.20

*1 Total given was \$15,960.00
 *2 Total given was \$191,840.00
 *3 Total given was \$15,960.00
 *4 Total given was \$193,300.00